weighted average cost of capital to acquire the Italian companies. (See Note 8: Intangible Assets).

Purchase allocation to net assets acquired is a preliminary estimate made by management. A preliminary allocation of the
purchase price has been made to major categories of assets and liabilities based on available information. The estimate
assumes that historical values of net assets acquired were approximately at their fair market value.

The actual allocation of purchase price and the resulting effect on income from operations may differ significantly from the
pro-forma amounts included herein. These pro-forma adjustments represent PWCL’s preliminary determination of purchase
accounting adjustments and are based upon available information and certain assumptions that the Company believes to be
reasonable. Consequently, the amount reflected in the pro forma financial statements are subject to change, and the final
amounts may differ substantially.

The table below outlines the net assets acquired and consideration given in each transaction:

Sant’Angelo
Energia

S.R.L

Tre Valli
Energia

S.R.L

Total

Leased assets - net   $ 1,361,271  $   -  $ 1,361,271
Intangible Assets - capitalized costs relating to PV parks (net)  33,508   1,764,292   1,797,800
Intangible Assets - discounted contracted future income streams  717,831   2,080,000   2,797,831
Accounts Receivable

 7,051   98,771   105,822

Tax Receivables   852   180,560   181,412
Cash assumed

 65,577   17,780   83,356

Income earned not yet invoiced   54,743   -   54,743
Prepayments

 2,025   5,298   7,323

Trade payables   (12,960)  (54,754)  (67,714)
Tax payables

 (1,044)  (2,362)  (3,405)

Amounts due under lease less than 12 months   (127,196)  -   (127,196)
Amounts due under lease greater than 12 months

 (1,140,515)  -   (1,140,515)

Net Assets Acquired   $ 961,142  $ 4,089,586  $ 5,050,728

Cash paid at Closing   799,028  -   799,028
Cash payments made in 2016 (included in prepayments)  124,538  484,194  608,731
New loan notes issued   37,576  1,932,480  1,970,056
Contingent amounts payable under earn-out agreements -   709,913  709,913
Common Shares issued 2016 (included in prepayments)   -   441,000  441,000
Common shares issued at Closing

 -   522,000  522,000

Total Consideration   $ 961,141 $ 4,089,586 $ 5,050,727
Excess of purchase price over net assets acquired  - - -

Acquisition of Tre Valli Energia S.R.L :

On March 30 2017, PC Italia 01 S.R.L., a wholly owned subsidiary of Power Clouds Europe B.V., which is, in turn, a wholly
owned subsidiary of Power Clouds Inc. (“PWCL” or the “Company”) acquired 80% of the share capital of Tre Valli Energia
S.R.L., an Italian SPV that owns a 1MW Solar Park in Central Italy.

Tre Valli Energia SRL is a Special Purpose Vehicle (“SPV”) that owns and operates a 989kW PV Solar Park in the Abruzzo
Region of Italy on municipal land pursuant to the relevant cadastral excerpts issued by the local Italian municipality. The